WOMEN AND CHILDRENS SERVICES

Telephone: Extn

Fax No: - E-mail Address:

10 October 2003

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

Mrs Thecla Jones

Dear Mrs Jones

Re: LUCY CRAWFORD STATEMENT

I have received a message from legal services about your statement (copy enclosed).

You should not use abbreviations as:

23.00 hrs should read 2300 hours

I.V should read intravenous

24.00 hrs should read midnight

01.00 hrs should read 0100 hours

03.00 hrs should read 0300 hours

B.M. should read??????

No 18 Sol should read .18% Saline /4% Dextrose

140bpm should read 140 beats per minute

(L) to (R) should read left to right

giving? should read given

B/P at 5 min should read blood pressure at 5 minutes

03.30hrs should read 0330 hours

04.00hrs should read 0400 hours

5ICU should read 5 Intensive Care Unit

No 18 Sol should read 18% Saline / 4% Dextrose

04.45hrs should read 0445 hours

06.45hrs should read 0645 hours

Paula has amended your statement and same is attached. Please check corrections, sign if you are happy with content and return in SAE provided as soon as possible. If you have any further amendments please advise of same.

Thanking you for your cooperation

Yours sincerely

E E MILLAR Service Director

Enc